higher than the salary of any holder of public office in
relation to affairs of the Federation.”. :

3. Insertion of Fourth Schedule, Act LVI of 1975.—In the said
Act, after the Third Schedule , the following Fourth Schedule, shail be inserted,
namely:—
“FOURTH SCHEDULE
[See section 3]

Salary

Rs. 846,550.- (Rupees eight hundred forty six thousand five hundred and
fifty only)” : :

TAHIR HUSSAIN,
Secretary.